Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	T		
Name			Execution Date	
Mr. Peter Yeung			06/20/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Cypress Technol	logy Inc.]	
Street Address:	Unit 7 - 12351 Br			
City:	Richmond			
State/Country: CANADA				
[ERS Total: 11	Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11	Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673	32729		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	32729 97788		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692	32729 97788 95957		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692 675	32729 97788 95957 26000		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692 692 680 680 680 680	32729 97788 95957 26000 52711		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692 675 689 692 675 680 692 675 680 692 675 680 692 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680	32729 97788 95957 26000 52711 02311		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692 692 675 680 692 675 680 692 675 680 692 675 680 692 675 680 675 680 680 675 680 680 675 680 680 675 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 680 680	32729 97788 95957 26000 52711 02311 12068		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 673 719 689 692 692 675 680 692 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 680 675 675 675 675 675 675 675 675 675 675	32729 97788 95957 26000 52711 02311 12068 02310		

Fax Number:(604)677-5198Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:604-689-1622Email:Ikyle@nexuslaw.ca

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0754

500579867

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Cameron Lawr 1500-701 West Nexus Law Gro Vancouver, CA	: Georgia St.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50075		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cameron Lawrence Kyle		
Total Attachments: 3 source=080620USNexPatAsst50075#page1.tif source=080620USNexPatAsst50075#page2.tif source=080620USNexPatAsst50075#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Peter Yeung, of 4346 Napier St., Burnaby,

BC, V5C 3G8 (the "Assignor") to Cypress Technology Inc. having a place of business

at Unit 7 – 12351 Bridgeport Road, Richmond, British Columbia (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented new and useful inventions as described in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent	Application	Title
Number	<u>No.</u>	
6,732,729	10/035,116	Range Hood with Grease Collecting Motor Housing
7,197,788	10/398,799	Range Hood Cleaning Assembly
6,895,957	10/625,742	Range Hood Cleaning Assembly
6,926,000	10/754,494	Improved Range Hood Motor Housing and Fan Connector
6,752,711	10/619,430	Motor Housing for Range Hood
6,802,311	10/445,224	Kitchen Range Hood Motor Housing and Fan
6,712,068	10/446,683	A Cleaning Fluid Heating Reservoir and Motor Assembly for a Range Hood
6,802,310	10/445,223	Kitchen Range Hood with Perimeter Air Inlet
7,273,049	10/625,661	Dual Motor Kitchen Range Hood with Perimeter Air Inlet
	11/068,232	Range Hood Motor Housing with Integral Cleaning Fluid Heating Reservoir
6,851,422	10/792,705	A Cleaning Fluid Heating Reservoir and Motor Assembly for

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0756

	a Range Hood	
29/319,047	Range Hood	
11/670,792	Range Hood Cleaning Assembly	
		29/319,047 Range Hood

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the first, original and sole inventor of the inventions disclosed and claimed in said Patents and Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inventions, said patents, said applications, and any patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said inventions, said patents, said applications, and any patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said applications, and any patent granted for said inventions anywhere in the world.

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0757

Further, Assignor agrees to provide, upon request, copies of all documents pertaining to the conception or development of the inventions.

3

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

Dated: June 20, 2008

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: June 20, 2008

Cypress Technologies Inc.

Per: Peter Yeung **Title: President** Witness: I U Witness frame: C. J arr

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 06/30/2008